Tier 1

Tier 2

Total

Agency

Irvine
Mission Viejo
Santa Ana
Santa Ana
Yorba Linda

Santa Ana

Brea

Irvine

Orange
Laguna Niguel
Irvine

OCTA

Project

University Drive Widening from Ridgeline Drive to 1-405

La Paz Bridge and Road Widening: Murilands to Chrisanta
Warner Avenue Improvements -- Standard to Grand avenues
Warner Avenue Improvements -- Main to Oak streets

Yorba Linda Blvd. -- La Palma Avenue to Santa Ana Canyon Rd.

Warner Avenue Improvements -- Oak Street to Standard Avenue

SR-57 and Lambert Road Interchange Improvement

Culver Drive at Alton Parkway Intersection Improvements
Cannon Street at Serrano Avenue Intersection Widening
Crown Valley Parkway -- Westbound Road Widening

Harvard Avenue at Michelson Drive Intersection Improvements

Regional Traffic Signal Synchronization Program Funding

Total

Fullerton
Anaheim
Irvine

Mission Viejo
Irvine

Garden Grove

Orangethorpe Avenue Corridor

Katella Avenue/Villa Park/Santiago Canyon
Main Street Corridor

Los Alisos Boulevard Route Project

Culver Drive/Bonita Canyon/Ford Corridor
Garden Grove Boulevard

2018 OCTA CTFP Funding

Measure M/OC Go Funds

$327,000
$3.3 million
$3.0 million
$4.6 million

$375,000

$7.5 million

$12.4 million
$194,000
$108,000
$51,000
$54,000

$32 million

Measure M/OC Go Funds

$3.6 million
$1.5 million
$1.2 million
$685,000
$1.1 million
$793,000

$8.9 million

Total Funding including match

Local Match

$894,000
$1.0 million
$764,000
$444,000
$285,000
$529,000

$3.9 million

$436,000
$6.6 million
$4.1 million
$6.2 million

$500,000

$9.9 million

$21.5 million
$388,000
$145,000
$69,000
$544,000

$50.4 million

SB1

n/a
$2.4 million
$1.9 million
$1.1 million
n/a
$1.3 million

$6.8 million



