

## 2018 OCTA CTFP Funding

	Agency	Project	Measure M/OC Go Funds	Total Funding in	cluding match
Tier 1	Irvine	University Drive Widening from Ridgeline Drive to I-405	\$327,000		\$436,000
	Mission Viejo	La Paz Bridge and Road Widening: Murilands to Chrisanta	\$3.3 million		\$6.6 million
	Santa Ana	Warner Avenue Improvements Standard to Grand avenues	\$3.0 million		\$4.1 million
	Santa Ana	Warner Avenue Improvements Main to Oak streets	\$4.6 million		\$6.2 million
	Yorba Linda	Yorba Linda Blvd La Palma Avenue to Santa Ana Canyon Rd.	\$375,000		\$500,000
	Santa Ana	Warner Avenue Improvements Oak Street to Standard Avenue	\$7.5 million		\$9.9 million
Tier 2	Brea	SR-57 and Lambert Road Interchange Improvement	\$12.4 million		\$21.5 million
	Irvine	Culver Drive at Alton Parkway Intersection Improvements	\$194,000		\$388,000
	Orange	Cannon Street at Serrano Avenue Intersection Widening	\$108,000		\$145,000
	Laguna Niguel	Crown Valley Parkway Westbound Road Widening	\$51,000		\$69,000
	Irvine	Harvard Avenue at Michelson Drive Intersection Improvements	\$54,000		\$544,000
Total			\$32 million		\$50.4 million
Regional Traffic Signal Synchronization Program Funding			Measure M/OC Go Funds	Local Match	<u>SB1</u>
	Fullerton	Orangethorpe Avenue Corridor	\$3.6 million	\$894,000	n/a
	Anaheim	Katella Avenue/Villa Park/Santiago Canyon	\$1.5 million	\$1.0 million	\$2.4 million
	Irvine	Main Street Corridor	\$1.2 million	\$764,000	\$1.9 million
	Mission Viejo	Los Alisos Boulevard Route Project	\$685,000	\$444,000	\$1.1 million
	Irvine	Culver Drive/Bonita Canyon/Ford Corridor	\$1.1 million	\$285,000	n/a
	Garden Grove	Garden Grove Boulevard	\$793,000	\$529,000	\$1.3 million
Total			\$8.9 million	\$3.9 million	\$6.8 million